
� JUVENILE 0 NOTICE TO APPEAR ~ST 181 SWORN COMPLAINT � HOLD 
foiTsiiJIMER: I I SPN NUIEER: 

AGENCY ORI NUIIIER: 

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT FL037275C 
NA1E OF SUBJECT (LAST, FRST, •~ AUAS / IIMIDEII: 

.~,:: ;:.. Mead, Chelsi Lyn -

� JUVENILE PU ORDER 

ZIPCOOE: TEI.DHONE NUIIIER: CITY: 

ZIPCOOE: TEL£PHONE NUIEER: STATE: CITY: -
SCARS, IIARKS, TATTOOS, FACIAL HAIR, UNIQUE PHYSICAL FEAl\lRES (LOCAllON, TYPE, DESCRl'TION): IIIAII.JNG ADDIIESS (PO BOX, ETC. IF DIFFERENT TIWl 911 ADDRESS): 

SUBJECT'S OCCUPATION: SPN NUIIIER: AGENCY ORI NUIIIER: SO ll I AGENCY I) I NUIIIER: BOOKING NUaER: 

1,~� U ; , -. :, • I I . • : 

FL037275C 
LOCA 110N OF ARREST: 

SUBJECT IDENlFIED BY WHOII (VIC1lM. WITNESS, L£O, ETC.): 

(NAIEr, 

(NAIE): 

(NAIE): 

DATE OF BIRTH: 

DATE OF BIRTH: 

DATE OF IIIRlH: 

DATE OF BIRlH: 

RACE: SEX: 

RACE: SEX: 

RACE: SEX: 

RACE: SEX: 

YES � NO): JIJVENIL£ DISPOSITION: NAME OF PARENT/ GUARDIAN (NOTIFIED � RELEASED TO JAC 
0 ISSUED NTA ANO RELEASED 
PARENT/ GUARDIAN HOIE AD0RESS (SlllEET, APARTIENT t. PO BOX. ETC.~ CITY: 

(NAIE~ ADDRESS: 

Captain B. Harper 8000 NW 8()111 Place Raiford, FL 32083 
(NAIE): ADDRESS: 

, l , ·t-::(NAIE==-,,---------------t-ADDRE==ss~,-------------------------i-,,,TELEPHON,,.,,,=""E"'NIIIIIER="""": ---

ADDRESS: TEL£PHONE NUIIIER: 

OFFENSE DESCRl'110N: ll!IFE.ONY COIIPlETE STATUTE/ ORDIWICE NUEER: VIC18I NOllFICATION: 
ARREST: � VES � � IISOEIIEANOR 

TRAFFIC 
Sexual Misconduct 944.35(3)(b)(2) O NTA 181 NO 

RELEASE: � YES .. NO � WARRANT JIJVENIL£ PU ORDER DATE OF OFFENSE: lllE OF OFFENSE: BAIL AIIOUNT: VICTIM'S TELEPHONE NUIEER: 

.,;: I· --:-=:ag1====s =------------.--:~=06-=/0=3=/2,....,01=9==~7-=:0,..,,.0 =PM=----+--,=,------+-=·(9=04~)-36_8_-1_so_o~----• NUM� l!R: 
1IICTII (NAIE): ADDRESS (SlREET, APARTIENTNUIIIIIER, POBOX. ETC.): CITY: STATE: 

State of Florida 8000 NW 8()111 Place 

OFFENSE DESCRIPTION: � FELONY 
� IISDEIIEANOR � TRAFFIC � NTA 

N 

DATE OF ARREST: lllE OF ARREST DATE OF BOOKING: llllE OF BOOKING 
(IILITARY): (IILJTARY): 

SUBJECTS NAIE VERIFIED BY (PHOTO I>, FA� L Y IIIEIIBER, KNOWN TO OFFICER, ETC.): 

COURT NUIIIER: 

COURT NUIIIER: 

COURT NUIEER: 

COURT NUIIIER: 

� ARRESTED 
� SWORN 
COIIPI.AINT 

� ARRESTED � SWORN 
COIIPI.AINT 

� ARRESTED 
� SWORN 
COIFlAINT 

� ARRESTED � SWORN 
COIIPI.AINT 

STATE: ZIPCODE: 

Raiford FL 

COMPLETE STATUTE/ ORDINANCE NUMBER: 

� FE.ONY 
� 
IISDEIEANOR 

� FE.ONY 
� 
IIS0ElEANOR 

� FELONY 
� 
IISDEIIEANOR 

� FE.ONY 
� 
IIS0ElEANOR 

JUYENILE: 
� YES � NO 
JUVENILE: 
� YES 
� NO 
JUVE-.E: 
� YES 
� NO 
JUVENI.E: 
� YES � NO 

WORK TEL£PHONE NUIIIER: 

HOIE TELEPHONE NUl&R: 

TELEP!tONE NUIEER 

(904) 368-1500 
TELEPHONE NUIEER 

ZIPCOOE: 

32083 

VICTIM NOllFICA 110N: 
ARREST: � YES 
� NO 
RELEASE: � YES 
ONO 

� WARRANT � JUVENILE PU ORDER � CML ORDER O CITAllON DATE OF OFFENSE 1llE OF OFFENSE: W.AIIOUNT: VICllll'S TEL£PHONE NUIEER: 
OCAPIAS 
NUM� ER: 
VICTIM (NAME): ADDRESS (STREET, APARTMENT NUMBER, PO BOX, ETC.) CITY: STATE: ZIPCOOE: 

OFFENSE DESCRl'110N: COIIPlETE STATUTE/ ORDIWICE NUEER: VIC18I NOlFICAllON: 
ARREST: 0 YES 

� CIIIL ORDER O CITA 110N BAI. AIIOUNT: VICllll'S TELEPHONE NIIIIBER: 

ADDRESS (STREET, APARTIENT NUMBER, PO BOX, ETC.): CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE: 

I 



_.,,... 
THE FOLLOWING INCIDENT OCCURRED AT (ADDRESS/ LOCATIONI: CITYOF: COUNTY OF: STAlEOF: 

New River Correctional Institution Raiford Bradford FLORIDA 

Your Affiant is Inspector John Annarumma of the Office of the Inspector General, Florida Department of 
Corrections. 

Your Affiant has probable cause to believe that on June 3, 2019 at approximately -the defendant was 
engaged in Sexual misconduct with an Inmate at the New River Correctional Institution. The defendant and an 
inmate who is currently assigned to B-Dorm at the New River Correctional Institution were discovered to be in the 
B-Dorm staff bathroom (which measures approx. 5ft by 5ft) together by the witness (Captain B. Harper) while 
completing his required rounds across the compound. The witness testified that he observed the defendant exit 
the bathroom appearing to be adjusting her uniform, and upon further inspection of the bathroom, discovered the 
Inmate hiding within the bathroom in the dark. The witness observed the Inmate also adjusting his clothes and 

of I s e r Y affi t d t d t M" d . t "th th d i d t h b ti • .... ,-. 

Your affiant respectfully submits that based on the post-Miranda interview of the defendant, and the observations 
of the witness, probable cause has been established that the defendant did in fact commit Sexual Misconduct as 
defined in Fla. Statute 944.35(3)(b)(2). 

C ... z 

MANDATORY APPEARANCE IN COURT AT: DATE OF APPEARANCE: TIIE OF APPEARANCE: 
� AM 
�~ ----------------------~-====='===-------'------,.....,,.,.,,,,,....----I AGREE AND PRa.sE TO COll'I.Y AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND IISTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED II TIIS NOTICE DEFENDANT (SIGNATUREI: DAlE: 

TO APPEAR. WIU.fUL REFUSAL TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR MAY RESULT II PlfY!IICAL ARREST. 
I UNOERSTANO IIY SIGNATURE IS NOT AN AllllSSl0M OF GUI. T DR WAIVER OF IIY RIGHTS. 

i 
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE IE THIS: I SWEAR THE ABOVE, AND REVERSE AND ATTACHED PAGES AND STATEIENTS ARE TRUE AND 

t'- CORRECT TO THE BEST OF IIY KNOWLEDGE AND BEUEF. 

~ DAYOF A-..1 1 ..,s r . 11 •,,:, 

SIGNATURE: ~-.:... Al(, 

'lffl.1, ;&.-,se~~,. .. , s..,,. "~ ... '.J •., 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, 
IN AND FOR BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ST A TE OF FLORIDA Case Number: 04-2019-CF-000562-A 
Plaintiff, Agency Report# 019-9362 

FELONY DIVISION 
vs. � 
CHELSIMEAD 
W IF I 

Defendant. 

CHARGES 
SEXUAL MISCONDUCT WITH AN INMATE 

ARREST WARRANT 

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA: 

To all and singular the Sheriffs and Deputy Sheriffs of the State of Florida: 

WHEREAS, complaint under oath was presented before me, the undersigned Judge of this 
Court this date alleging that CHELSI MEAD, in Bradford County, Florida, on or about January 1, 
2019 continuing through and including June 3, 2019, did engage in the oral, anal, or vaginal 
~on by, or union with, the sexual organ of an inmate, to wit: 
-without committing the crime of sexual battery, by having ora 
with the Inmate, and at the time CHELSI MEAD was an employee of the Department of 
Corrections, contrary to Section 944.35 (3)(b)(2), Florida Statutes. (3F L6) (FDLE #3828) 

WHEREAS, the Court finds from the facts alleged in said complaint that there is probable 

cause that said offense was committed and that said Defendant committed IT. 

NOW THEREFORE this is to Command you to atTest the said CHELSI MEAD, 

instanter, to be brought before the Court to be dealt with according to law. 

Bond is hereby set in the amount of$ 1 S 6 (Jc) ,(per count). 

SURROUNDING STA TES EXTRADITION 

WITNESS my hand and seal this od day of August, 2019, at STARKE, Bradford 

County, Florida. 

an vagma intercourse 

/\L<> C 6 ,d :i i " c,., { ( n ..-. a It ~ 
C ~lti · 1,. -tb.-p{--REVIEWED BY: 

Assistant State Attorney 




